PhlatLight™ PT54
Projection Chipset, Production
PRODUCT SUMMARY DATA SHEET
                                                            Confidential © 2011 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
   PDS-001339 Rev 06
Technology Overview
Luminus Devices’ Projection Technology is an innovative solid-
state light source created to replace arc lamps in projection

PT-54-B-C21-EPB EPB 4D Now
•
PhlatLight Ordering Part Number Nomenclature
PT - nn - X - CXX - XYZ -
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration Bin Kit 1
Note 1: A  Bin Kit represents a group of individual flux or power bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number.
In order to ensure availability, individual flux or power bins are not orderable.
EXAMPLES:
PT-54-R-C21-MPC is comprised of Red Flux Bins 4B,4C,4D,4E,4F.
PT-54-R-C22-MPC is comprised of Red Flux Bins 4B,4C,4D,4E,4F (Die rotated package configuration).
PT: Copper -core PCB 54: 5.4mm2 R=Red
G=Green
B=Blue
C21: 26.5mm X 16.0mm
C22: 26.5mm X 16.0mm  (die rotated
configuration) See drawing on  p11.
See page 3 for Bin Kit
definition
PT54 - Product  Datasheet - Revision 06
Confidential © 2011 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
 PDS-001339 Rev 06 Page 3
•
PT-54 Bin Kit1 Flux  Bin 2,3 Definitions
Note: Please refer to ordering part number table on page 2 for Bin Kit availability
Note 1: Bin Kits are defined by a group of flux or power bins.  Only one flux bin will be shipped in each individual pack.
A shipment will contain packs of different allowed flux bins for a particular ordering part number.
In order to ensure availability, individual Flux or Power bins are not ordereable.
Note 2: PT54 LEDs are tested for luminous flux at 13.5A at 25% duty cycle for Red and Blue and at 50% duty cycle for Green.  Devices are-
placed into one of the above flux bins. Flux bins have been defined, but not all defined bins are currently populated.
Note 3: Flux bins are defined to +/- 6 %  accuracy.
Red Flux Bins Bin 4A Bin 4B Bin 4C Bin 4D Bin 4E Bin 4F Bin4G Bin 4H Bin 4J
Red Bin Flux Range (lm) 600-650 650-700 700-775 775-850 850-950 950-
1050
1050-
1150
1150-
1275
1275-
1400
PT-54-R-C21-MPB
PT-54-R-C21-MPC
Green Flux Bins Bin 4A Bin 4B Bin 4C Bin 4D Bin 4E Bin 4F Bin 4G Bin 4H Bin 4J
Green Bin Flux Range
(lm)
1275-
1400
1400-
1500
1500-
1600
1600-
1700
1700-
1800
1800-
1900
1900-
2000
2000-
2150
2150-
2300
PT-54-G-C21-MPB
PT-54-G-C21-MPC
PT-54-G-C21-MPD
Blue  Flux Bins Bin 4A Bin 4B Bin 4C Bin 4D Bin 4E Bin 4F Bin 4G Bin 4H Bin 4J Bin 4K
Blue Bin Flux Range4
Note 4: Blue Flux bin limits for MP-Blue, EP-Blue are defined at dominant wavelength, 462nm.
215-250 250-275 275-300 300-325 325-350 350-375 375-400 400-440 440-480 480-525
PT-54-B-C21-MPB
PT-54-B-C21-EPA
PT-54-B-C21-EPB
PT54 - Product  Datasheet - Revision 06